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INCREASING STIPEND OF SURRENDERED MILITANTS


3076.  SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the stipend of the surrendered militants in different parts of the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of surrendered militants getting stipend in the country, State-wise; and


(c) the total number of designated camps or outfits in operation in the country, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU )


(a) No, Madam. At present, there is no proposal to increase the stipend of the surrendered militants in different parts of the country.

(b)   & (c) The information is being collected from the States.

*****

